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Great Committee

From: Keani N. Rawlins
Sent: Thursday, September 8, 2022 12:43 PM
To: Great Committee
Subject: Fwd: UNGUIDED TOURS

 
Begin forwarded message: 
 

From: William Campbell <billy@mauieasyriders.com> 
Date: September 8, 2022 at 10:23:05 AM HST 
To: "Alice L. Lee" <Alice.Lee@mauicounty.us>, "Keani N. Rawlins" <Keani.Rawlins@mauicounty.us>, 
"Tasha A. Kama" <Tasha.Kama@mauicounty.us>, Gabe Johnson <Gabe.Johnson@mauicounty.us>, Kelly 
King <Kelly.King@mauicounty.us>, "Mike J. Molina" <Mike.Molina@mauicounty.us>, "Tamara A. Paltin" 
<Tamara.Paltin@mauicounty.us>, "Shane M. Sinenci" <Shane.Sinenci@mauicounty.us>, Yukilei 
Sugimura <Yukilei.Sugimura@mauicounty.us> 
Subject: UNGUIDED TOURS 

  

As you sit and speak about unguided tours, right this minute there is someone on their way to the 
hospital from Bike Maui. Ban unguided tours for everyone. Please adopt an amendment that allows 
guided tours to operate safely. I cannot stress enough that I am up on that mountain almost daily, I see 
everything. I have lead thousands of tours without ever calling an ambulance. My suggestions are the 
ultimate compromise. Transporting guests to Makawao is not going to work, nobody wants to be herded 
to go shopping when they sign up for a bike tour.  
 
 
‐‐  
Billy Campbell  
Maui Easy Riders 
Billy@MauiEasyRiders.com 
(808) 344‐9489 

  You don't often get email from billy@mauieasyriders.com. Learn why this is important 


